

TRUST & WEALTH MANAGEMENT

Coconut Grove Bank Trust & Wealth Management Welcomes Robert M. Hebble as Senior Vice President, Chief Fiduciary Officer and Estate Planning Director



MIAMI, FL. July 9th, 2015 – Robert M. Hebble, a distinguished leader in estate, trust and tax planning joins Coconut Grove Bank as Senior Vice President, Chief Fiduciary Officer and Estate Planning Director.

In this role, Robert will oversee the company's fiduciary responsibilities to its high net worth clients and their families. He will also be responsible for the delivery of comprehensive estate planning, settlement services and trust and estate administration.

"Robert's expertise and over 27 years of experience in trust and estate planning will complement the Wealth Management focus for our team and service to our clients. We are truly fortunate to have someone with his aptitude join our staff," said Michael Cabanas, Executive Vice President and Head of Wealth Management, Coconut Grove Bank.

Prior to joining Coconut Grove Bank, he served as Senior Vice President, Chief Fiduciary Officer and Estate Planning Director at Gibraltar Private Bank & Trust. Robert is the founder and former principal of a boutique law firm located in New York City specializing in estate and related planning. His firm represented family offices, entrepreneurs, high net worth individuals and executives in businesses ranging from natural resources to finance. He also served as trustee, executor and board member of several private foundations.

Robert earned a Bachelor of Science from the University of Wisconsin-Madison, a Juris Doctorate degree from Boston University and a Master of Law in Taxation from New York University.

* * * * *

About Coconut Grove Bank

Coconut Grove Bank was founded on July 12, 1926 and is the oldest continuously operating bank in Miami-Dade County. Coconut Grove Bank provides personal banking, business banking, lending, trust and investment services to individuals, families, businesses, endowments and foundations. Coconut Grove Bank has five offices in Miami-Dade County including: Aventura, Coconut Grove, Coral Gables, Palmetto Bay, and South Miami. For more information, contact Coconut Grove Bank's corporate headquarters at 2701 South Bayshore Drive, Miami, Florida 33133 by telephone at 305.756.4557 or visit our website at www.coconutgrovebank.com.

###

Media Contact Dyron Hernandez Direct: 305.860.2788

Email: dhernandez@coconutgrovebank.com